MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUM IM No. 17-182

SUBJECT: Reporting of conclusion of contract for Bid No. 15-153B
to Jolt Construction & Traffic Maintenance Inc. for Big Lake
Intersection Improvements for the final contract amount of
82,132, 341, 58.

AGENDA OF: October 17, 2017
ASSEMBLY ACTION:

B

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For informatiocn only.

APPROVED k“ JOHN MOOSEY, BOROUGH MAGE%@@

Route Department/Individual Tnitials | Remarks
TO%

Originator jﬁﬁﬁ://

Capital Projects Director LjZ%I) ”kﬁ?

Purchasing Officer <;jr7f£;"

Finance Director (if\

Borough Attorney AJ&{

Borough Clerk (if?ﬁJu, IC#7/I"7

ATTACHMENT (S) : Fiscal Note: Yes No X

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to MSB Code, 3.08-170(F), the following
is a summary of Bid Solicitation No. 15-153B for Big Lake
Intersection Improvements.

The MSB engaged in a contract with Jolt Construction & Traffic
Maintenance Inc. on September 10, 2015 for Bid Solicitation No. 15-
153B, Big Lake Intersection Improvements. The original contract
amount of $1,773,231.97 was approved through Assembly Action on AM
No. 15-110 presented on July 21, 2015. The project required four
(4) change orders totaling $360,887.01 for a revised total final
contract amount of $2,132,340.58.

The change orders included adding construction of Diane Lane and
new signage to the project, upgrading of the lighting system to
LED’s, removing a curb, adding a 2-person survey party, adding
temporary 1lighting, adjusting gquantities, adding additional
flagging due to unforeseen local events that increased traffic
through the roundabout during paving, adding additional topsoil and
seeding due to in-the-field changes to embankment slopes, and

Page 1 of 2 IM No. 17-182




removing drainage-related materials such as buried abandoned
culverts.

The final payment was reduced by $1,778.40 for work included in
change order no. 4, and was liquidated back to the project fund.

Page 2 of 2 IM No. 17-182



